RESOLUTION NO. 5077

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF FAIRBANKS TO APPLY FOR AND ACCEPT FUNDING FROM THE BUREAU OF JUSTICE ASSISTANCE FOR THE FFY2023 EDWARD BYRNE MEMORIAL JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT

WHEREAS, the City of Fairbanks received notification of funding through the Bureau of Justice Assistance for the FFY2023 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program in the amount of \$36,966 to prevent or reduce crime and violence and to improve the administration of local criminal justice efforts; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fairbanks will use the funds for the taser replacement contract, a purchase of 40 Quickcones (traffic cones), and maintaining NIBRS (National Incident-based Reporting System) compliance; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fairbanks is not required to provide a match.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council that the Mayor or his designee is authorized to execute any and all documents required for requesting and accepting funds on behalf of the City for the FFY2023 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant.

PASSED and APPROVED this 14th Day of August 2023.

David Pruhs, City Mayor

AYES:PASSED and APPROVED on the CONSENT AGENDANAYS:NoneABSENT:NoneAPPROVED:August 14, 2023

ATTEST:

Danvielle Snider, MMC, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Thomas A. Chard II, City Attorney

CITY OF FAIRBANKS FISCAL NOTE

I. REQUEST:

5077				
FFY2023 Justice Assistance	Grant (JAG) Fee	deral Program		
Police				
inance or resolution authorize:				
e current adopted budget?	Yes		No_	x
enance costs?			No	x
at is the estimate? <u>see below</u>	-			
d the current adopted budget?	Yes		No	x
w many positions?				
type of positions?	(F - Full Time	, P - Part Time	e, T - Temporary)
	Contract	Equipment	Personnel	Total
		-1.1		\$26,300
		\$9,130		\$9,130
ertime)			\$1,536	\$1,536
	\$26,300	\$9,130	\$1,536	\$36,966
	Contract	Equipment	Personnel	Total
	\$26,300	\$9,130	\$1,536	\$36,966
	\$26,300	\$9,130	\$1,536	\$36,966
tilize efficient, up-to-date tasers the purchase includes strobe li	. The Quickcor ghts and shipp	ne purchase wi ing costs. JAG	ll allow each off	icer to keep
ment: Initial	sf	Date	7/28/2023	
	Police inance or resolution authorize: e current adopted budget? tenance costs? at is the estimate?see below d the current adopted budget? w many positions? type of positions? ertime) ertime contract to lease taser equipme tilize efficient, up-to-date tasers the purchase includes strobe li onal Incident-based Reporting \$	FFY2023 Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Fed Police inance or resolution authorize: e current adopted budget? Yes at is the estimate? see below d the current adopted budget? Yes w many positions?	FFY2023 Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Federal Program Police inance or resolution authorize: e current adopted budget? Yes	FFY2023 Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Federal Program Police inance or resolution authorize: e current adopted budget? Yes No tenance costs? Yes No at is the estimate? _see below

÷